

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5-6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).306-07/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in WP No. 10612/2010  
& CA No. 18327/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAM DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Shah, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.R5&6 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip A. Taur, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

R4 Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since all the parties have been served and have appeared, let the Special Leave Petitions along with these IAs.5-6, be listed "for orders" tomorrow (4th May, 2011).

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master