

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).306-307/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in WP No. 10612/2010 & CA No.18327/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAM DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind K. Savant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, we dispose of the special leave petitions by directing that the elections to the Board of Directors of the respondent No.4, Sugar Factory, be completed within 31st August, 2011, after complying with all the necessary formalities.

Since the life of the present Committee will be expiring on 17th June, 2011, the authority concerned is directed to extend the said period till 31st August, 2011. No further extension shall be allowed under any circumstances.

The present special leave petitions are disposed of, along with Writ Petition No.10612 of 2010, pending before the Aurangabad Bench of the Bombay High Court.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master